SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9988/2023

THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF GOA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH R. NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88780/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4-6 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the said respondents submits that respondent No.3 has expired.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.3.

List again on 21.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar