## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9988/2023

THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF GOA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH R. NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1,2 and 4 to 6 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Application for substitution and application for setting aside abatement and application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement in respect of deceased respondent no.3 have been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 04.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar