SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9988/2023

THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF GOA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH R. NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140815/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 140811/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 140812/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 04-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv. Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vandana Gupta, Adv. Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 6 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Ld. counsel for the said respondents prays for and is granted one week's more time, as last and final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

Respondent No.3 has expired. Defects have been cured in Application for substitution, Application for setting aside abatement and Application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement. The same be processed as per rules and listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar